(m)

VSN ¥Z126 O ‘0¥09ST1IH
13341S L1INN349 3N 6629
"ONI ‘SWILSAS HVYNV1d

O ————

dVNV1d

'SIWILSAS HYNV1d A9 ONILLIIM

NI @3ZI4OHLNY SSITINN ALY¥Vd QHIHL ANV OL O
SINILSAS ¥YNV1d OL SIOIAYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA
3HL YO S1ONA0YHd 40 ONIINLOVANNYIN

3HL Y04 SISvd SV a3sN 38 LON AVIN ANV ATNO
$3S0d¥Nd NOLLOIASNI HO/ANY ‘NOLLYNTVAI
‘ONIYIINIONT ‘NOILYOIHILLNIA! ‘NOILYWHOANI
¥04 a37ddNS SI ONIMYNA SIHL "a3LIgIHOYd

SI SW3LSAS ¥VYNY1d 40 NOISSINYId NILLIEM
3HL LNOHLIM 3TOHM ¥O Lyvd NI NOILONAO¥d3Y
ANY “ONI 'SWILSAS HYNV1d OL AYV13IHdOYd
NOILYWHO4NI SNIVINOD ONIMYNHA SIHL

‘ON Lyvd

<

"[SIHONI] SHILIWITTIN NI IHY
SNOISNIWIA a314193dS ISIMYTHLO SSTTINN

MBIAJIBAQ 10NpoId a3
SOLIaS w, [enuass3 @ybioaig

10NAaoydd

INITLNO TVILNISSH
1HOIN1LO034Id

31111 133HS

DRAWN BY

JJG

DRAWN DATE

27 Jun 25
1 OF 11

SHEET SIZE REVISION

SHEET

A

o
=9
o™
<

A un
w
AO
ol

0
>= w
[-*4
NS
2103
mmu
4 —
Olg|2
(7,] —
S|Pz
(1N}
oL

N
ol <
oL
=
[1N]
Ll
=
(7]
o)
(@)
(1 N]

o

<t

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.



o

VSN ¥Z126 O ‘'0¥09ST1IH
13341S 11INN39 3N 6619
"ONI ‘SWILSAS ¥VNV1d

R —

dVNVId

'SINILSAS HYNV1d A9 ONILLIIM

NI @3ZI4OHLNY SSTINN ALYVd QHIHL ANV OL O
SINILSAS ¥YNV1d OL SIDIAYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA
3HL YO S1ONAO0YHd 40 ONIINLOVANNYIN

3HL Y04 sISvd SV a3sN 38 LON AVIN ANV AINO
$3S0d¥Nd NOILLOIASNI HO/ANY ‘NOLLYNTVAI
‘ONIYIINIONT ‘NOILYOIHLLNIAI ‘NOILYWHOANI
¥04 A31ddNS SI ONIMYHA SIHL "a3LI8IHOYd

SI SW3LSAS ¥VYNYId 40 NOISSINYId NILLIEM
3HL LNOHLIM 3TOHM O LdVd NI NOILONAOHd3d
ANY “ONI 'SWILSAS HYNV1d OL AYV13IHdOYd
NOILYWHOLNI SNIVLINOD ONIMYYHA SIHL

‘'ON Lyvd

<
'[SIHONI] SYILIWITTIN NI IHY

SNOISNIWIA d314103dS ISIMETHLO SSTTINN

MBINIBAQ JONpold d3T

SOlaS w, [enuass3 @ybioaig

10NAaoydd

X3ANI® A3M

31LIL 133HS

DRAWN BY

JJG

DRAWN DATE

27 Jun 25
2 OF 11

SHEET SIZE REVISION

SHEET

A

B

Sheet List Table

Sheet Title
COVER PAGE

Sheet Number

KEY & INDEX

DLE OVERVIEW - PAGE 1
DLE MODULE OVERVIEW
DLE FRONT INSTALL

DLE OVERVIEW - PAGE 2

DLE REAR INSTALL

DLE MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
DLE 5X5 UNIT WALL MOUNTING

DLE TRIM
DLE TOUCH

10

11

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.



a o m <
VSN 2126 H¥0 ‘0¥0gSTIIH ‘SW3LSAS HVYNVd A8 ONLLINM "[SIHONI] SHILIWITTIN NI IHY

NI Q3ZIMOHLNY SSTINN ALYVd GYIHL ANY OL ¥O - SNOISN3INIA d314103dS ISIMYIHLO SSTTINN
13341S 113NN39 3N 6629 SIWILSAS ¥YNY1d OL SIOINYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA .
"ONI ‘SINILSAS HVYNV1d 3HL O SLONAO¥d 40 ONIMNLOVANNYIN ON L¥vd

A

3HL ¥O4 SISvVE SV a3SN 38 LON AVW ANV ATNO
$3S0d¥Nd NOILOIJSNI HO/ANY ‘NOILYNTVAI
~ ‘ONI¥IINIONT ‘NOILVOISILNIAIl ‘NOILYWHOANI >>® _>¢— ®>O H.o 3 UOL & D m |_
@ ¥04 317ddNS S| ONIMVHA SIHL ‘a3 LIGIHONd " —‘ m ®<&
SI SIWILSAS HYNVId 4O NOISSINGId NILLIMM w m _ ® m _ m m w m _ O m _
3HL LNOHLIM FTOHM HO L¥Vd NI NOILONAO¥dIY .-— m INL _ H. C m @H. c |—H. .-— D - >>m _>m m>o m I_ D
ANY “ONI ‘SWILSAS ¥VNY1d OL A¥V13IYdONd " " " "

NOILVIWHOANI SNIVLNOD ONIMYHA SIHL 10NAaodd 31LIL 133HS

JJG

DRAWN DATE
27 Jun 25

3 OF 11

SHEET SIZE REVISION

DRAWN BY
SHEET

ARE MOUNT SURFACES

HATCHED AREAS

_/

SET SCREW
4X MéX1 THRU
4X Mé CLEARANCE

[1.59]

40.4
4X M8X1.25
Z-AXIS SPACING

d
3)
.

]—>'<7
»

9.0

M6XT THRU ——
N

|35

¥

On?CD

l\4 | “
2 8 j
5 o
— — T L
5 3 > chz 9
s =8 & Q9% %
z N, > ThRx o
O z 529 <
M ) Sa2 4
— VASEC
7 L < N2 o
2 |® 6 2
 |& d E%
L
o :
s
>
N

—
i
—— TN
™™
— ™
| E—
n'oy
o™
—_
LT
i Nzm
- =
O <00
z XL H
< 2o
[a% S,_.x
—1
&5 <
O Z
O
o O
s> ~
o
@)
I

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

2. ALIGNMENT PINS REMOVABLE FOR TOP ROW

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1.



(@] O m <

‘ ‘SWILSAS ¥VYNVId A8 ONILIIM ‘[STHONI] SHIALIWITTIW NI IHY
VSN #2126 4O 'OHOESTIIH NI Q3ZIMOHLNY SSTINN ALYVd G¥IHL ANY OL ¥O - SNOISN3NIA a314193dS ASIMYIHLO SSTTINN
13341S 113NN39 3N 6629 SIWILSAS ¥YNY1d OL SIOINYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA .
*ONI ‘SINTLSAS HVYNV1d 3HL YO SLONAO¥d 40 ONIINLOVANNYW ON Ldvd

A

3HL ¥O4 SISvVE SV a3SN 38 LON AVW ANV ATNO
$3S0dHNd NOILOIJSNI HO/ANY ‘NOLLYNTVAI >>® _ >L m > o 3 O.-—
S 'ONIIIINIONT ‘NOLLYOIALINIAI ‘NOLLYWHOANI :
¢ 404 A311ddNS S| ONIMYYA SIHL ‘a3LISIHONd N m @(&
SI SWILSAS ¥YNV1d 40 NOISSINYId NILLIMM w m _.h m m _ C m ww m _ o m.h _
IHL LNOHLIM ITOHM HO L¥Vd NI NOLLONAOYdIY H _>_._| H H H - >>m _>m m>o m I_ D
ANY “ONI ‘SW3LSAS ¥VYNY1d OL AUV.13dO¥d

NOILYIWHOANI SNIVLNOD ONIMYHA SIHL 10Naodd 31LIL 133HS

POWER/SIGNAL INGRESS COVERS

HANDLE

T
O
]
O
[a'4
T
—
)
)
<
o
—l
<
i
k ©)
o T fol M
4 N
o'—
RelC')
_“_3
(24
@)
T
O
W _
Zz 2 I H
6z E g% =&
24 C_.E -@ - — R
i > (0% _
z |g 55 T =] © i [
O z 2 " W O
o2 oXa ) N =
_m Qe PA_M “ ﬁWum o W
W MM - a Z Z
s o h . 5
o
O O
e & %
- i : <
< Q n )
51 Ie :
qu (- - ° =)
- . . ”—
it i L
o WU
[ 0

HUB SIGNAL

INPUT / LOOP
INPUT POWER CONFIGURATION DETAIL

Z
O
—
S
V|
x O
=] +
x O
T <
05
>0
Z T
$5
x O

JJG

DRAWN DATE
27 Jun 25

4 OF 11

SHEET SIZE REVISION

DRAWN BY
SHEET

* FOR STARTING A POWER CHAIN THE AC POWER INPUT CONNECTOR REQUIRES INTERNAL

CABINET RECONFIGURATION, SEE INSTALLATION GUIDE.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

3. RETRACT CONNECTOR FOR TOP ROW

2.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1.



o

VSN ¥Z126 O ‘0¥09ST1IH
13341S 11INN349 3N 6619
"ONI ‘SWILSAS ¥VNV1d

O —

UVNV1d

'SIWILSAS HYNV1d A9 ONILLIIM

NI @3ZI4OHLNY SSTINN ALYVd QHIHL ANV OL O
SINILSAS ¥YNV1d OL SIOIAYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA
3HL YO S1ONA0YHd 40 ONIINLOVANNYIN

3HL ¥O4 SISV SY d3sn 38 LON AV ANV ATNO
$3S0dyNd NOILOIdSNI HO/ANY ‘NOILYN VAT
‘ONIYIINIONT ‘NOILYOIHILLNIA! ‘NOILYWHOANI
{04 A31ddNS SI ONIMYHA SIHL "a3LI8IHOYd

SI SW3LSAS ¥VYNY1d 40 NOISSINYId NILLIEM
3HL LNOHLIM 3T0HM O LdVd NI NOILONAOHd3d
ANY “ONI 'SWILSAS HYNV1d OL AYV13IHdOYd
NOILYWHOLNI SNIVLINOD ONIMYYHA SIHL

‘ON Ldvd

<

"[SIHONI] SHILIWITTIN NI IHY
SNOISNIWIA a314193dS ISIMYTHLO SSTTINN

MBINIBAQ JONpold d3T

LS , [eNUassg @ybITioaig

10NAaoydd

M3IINGIAO
31NAON 31d

31111 133HS

DRAWN BY

JJG

DRAWN DATE

27 Jun 25
5 OF 11

SHEET SIZE REVISION

SHEET

A

o = ml.". =
o %o
i
zZ (2’4
= o m O
3o = 2
—— T Z
O & &
— < O 2
N < < S
- —
- < < L
o~ a) —
z
- g o
——— L >
| S &
_4_ a ho o7l o o« I
<= L <
—9 \\
J 53 ° o0
2 L_ k 0 o of
oy <%0
o | ‘|6.%|'
< | 6,2
o
I —
o~ ™M
5 O
k = ﬂlﬂ —
A O
=N o .
< —
Z 2
O >
< 5
< <
a) =
~ <
& >
< ©
O
o
|| o
| o
=_ ho o o1 = w
< O
L =
= S
(=] m —
i o) o o S >
z Q
/ ©) =
= <
<
r i
E 52 9 9 of 2
-3 po o Ol < o
Ralg) T
O =
o @
(=] — w
I ile} o) of O w
i
o =2
] xx
A”_ o w
9 Z
I [e Q of o 9
I ¥'® S 4
wn C —
O
T — — o
@) ‘on'm n_.m o
= B 5 £
. 9
) o m <




o

VSN ¥Z126 O ‘'0¥09ST1IH
13341S 11INN39 3N 6619
"ONI ‘SINILSAS ¥VYNVY1d

e ——————

UVNV1d

'SINILSAS HYNV1d A9 ONILLIIM

NI @3ZI4OHLNY SSTINN ALYVd QHIHL ANV OL O
SINILSAS ¥YNV1d OL SIDIAYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA
3HL YO S1ONAO0YHd 40 ONIINLOVANNYIN

3HL ¥O4 SISvd SV d3sn 38 LON AVIA ANV ATNO
$3S0dyNd NOILOIdSNI HO/ANY ‘NOILYN VAT
‘ONIYIINIONT ‘NOILYOIHLLNIAI ‘NOILYWHOANI
¥04 A31ddNS SI ONIMYHA SIHL "a3LI8IHOYd

SI SW3LSAS ¥VYNYId 40 NOISSINYId NILLIEM
3HL LNOHLIM 3TOHM O LdVd NI NOILONAOHd3d
ANY “ONI 'SWILSAS HYNV1d OL AYV13IHdOYd
NOILYWHOLNI SNIVLINOD ONIMYYHA SIHL

‘'ON Lyvd

<

'[SIHONI] SYILIWITTIN NI IHY
SNOISNIWIA a314193dS ISIMYTHLO SSTTINN

MBINIBAQ JONpold d3T

SIS , [eNuassg @ybiioaig

10NAaoydd

TIVLSNI LNOYH4 3714

31LIL 133HS

DRAWN BY

JJG

DRAWN DATE

27 Jun 25
6 OF 11

SHEET SIZE REVISION

SHEET

A

T
3

q

)
A
3

HORIZONTAL SIGNAL CABLE PASS THROUGH

Mé CLEARANCE HOLE

600.0
[20.55]
522.0

[23.62]

OF |- — | PV o =

B=e

|

AN TN

No
- 2w -
O N
KA
N~ — 7
ol © Q >
o] o] o]
Dp— - I
@ Fe ® © Fe C
> 0 & > 0 &
_° D_ _0 0_
E v ] E v ]
ps [ ] ps [ ]
= ] a0l ]
[ ] <= [ ]
I ] I ]
N | L ]
L |
>
]
[ ]
[ ]
@H ]
I ]
E = ]
[ ]
®0
0 &
Il
© H®© H

(< ITe)

( [14276(2Jﬂ )

0°0

® e ®
. =0 &

-] o
Iz—
| |

©] [ ]
| |

[ ]

[ ]
1

| —

[ ]

[ ]

[ ]
@FH I ]
[ ]

E N o_
AN ]

®0

=0 &

]
© H® H
@ O
°

Y

@
| m
oo
—
£ —~ %ob —
— ="
— —
< O
D o 7! - &2 _
APl R ®Q o
"
[a) O

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.



o

VSN ¥Z126 O ‘'0¥09ST1IH
13341S 113INN349 3N 6619

"ONI ‘SINILSAS ¥VYNVY1d

UVNV1d

'SINILSAS HYNV1d A9 ONILLIIM

NI @3ZI4OHLNY SSTINN ALYVd QHIHL ANV OL O
SINILSAS ¥YNV1d OL SIDIAYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA
3HL YO S1ONAO0YHd 40 ONIINLOVANNYIN

3HL ¥O4 SISvd SV d3sn 38 LON AVIA ANV ATNO
$3S0dyNd NOILOIdSNI HO/ANY ‘NOILYN VAT
‘ONIYIINIONT ‘NOILYOIHLLNIAI ‘NOILYWHOANI
¥04 A31ddNS SI ONIMYHA SIHL "a3LI8IHOYd

SI SW3LSAS ¥VYNYId 40 NOISSINYId NILLIEM
3HL LNOHLIM 3TOHM O LdVd NI NOILONAOHd3d
ANY “ONI 'SWILSAS HYNV1d OL AYV13IHdOYd
NOILYWHOLNI SNIVLINOD ONIMYYHA SIHL

C

‘'ON Lyvd

<

'[SIHONI] SYILIWITTIN NI IHY

SNOISNIWIA d314103dS ISIMETHLO SSTTINN

MBINIBAQ JONpold d3T

SIS , [eNuassg @ybiioaig

10NAaoydd

TIVLSNI dv3d 371d

31LIL 133HS

DRAWN BY

JJG

DRAWN DATE

27 Jun 25
7 OF 11

SHEET SIZE REVISION

SHEET

A

1°]

&,

)

I

O
o
= ON
1]
2|
<
2
<
il
oy
>
<
>
&
&
o
™
>
<
O
>
3 4
o]
A o)
S
\ m N
'N'o ~'o
Vo Ngo
MmO —
RO R @
<
2
i
L,
o
= =
< < ,nuuu 1] nnvu\/w e nﬂvv‘
[0] (0] 118 (0] (@)
b e T
wo | 2 —
— y— —_™
-~ o
=" 7 o'
— ‘|n/__/ —
O™
o
o (@) m

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.



®
g| <=
2r5
Z| c
< Hae
o
m D
6.0[0.24] X 12.0[0.47] SidEs555007
SLOT FOR WALL [472] L L
- 394] '\/\()UI\ITH\KS> ~— ]200 — %g%g%%g%%%g%
100.0 / L_J 13.5[.53] X 18.5[.73] ¥ 4.0[.14] e
7.5.30] X 12.5[.49] THRU
/ ff \\ EEHEFZ58308¢8
o \& Oo= . O @m“\ . 3
O t O W \ I t o0
PAN PaN =
[1.93] [ [1.65] Q
‘ 96] [1.08] [1.50] e - [1.08] =
470 ':":' -, 245 275 380 420 27.5 DD
@ O ¢ @ ! © O
| AN & Front Install (s> S >
\ D [ p, %365] o 5 9
4X M6XTTHRU | : No |
60[03%§T)(F22E22ﬂ / FRONT ACCESS / [2638] n 5
MOUNTING - [2538] [ MOUNTING : S
: 4X Mé CLEARANCE - [307] -— @ 2
4X MéX1 THRU - o7 REAR ACCESS — 78.0 =0
FRONT ACCESS 78.0 MOUNTING oN
MOUNTING 3.31] =0
— : — -2
4X M6 CLEARANCE 84.0 8 —
REAR ACCESS — o = S
MOUNTING r0 E
IR IR N
N [ 1 ] Qun g
Z W z
Ex | &
185" 2] 59 | &
(20 20 24— Qo | &
7.0 ] 47.0 _6.0 [08] _ 6.0 > LW EE
NOMINAL Y 20 Y ! 2 L_IIJ 8 %3
[ Y — / o< | &
] ] T SECTION A-A 5%
JJG
DRAWN DATE
27 Jun 25
1. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE w oan11
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. e e

4 3 2 1



(@] O m <

A

‘ ‘SWILSAS ¥VYNVId A8 ONILIIM ‘[STHONI] SHIALIWITTIW NI IHY
VSN #2126 4O 'OHOESTIIH NI Q3ZIMOHLNY SSTINN ALYVd G¥IHL ANY OL ¥O - SNOISN3NIA a314193dS ASIMYIHLO SSTTINN
13341S 113NN39 3N 6629 SIWILSAS ¥YNY1d OL SIOINYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA .
"ONI ‘SINILSAS HVYNV1d 3HL O SLONAOYd 40 ONIMNLOVANNYIN ON Ldvd
3HL ¥OA SISVE SV 03SN 38 LON AVIN ONV ATNO
$3S0d¥Nd NOILOISNI HO/ANY ‘NOILYNTVAT >>® _E ®>O H.O 3 UO.— & D m |_

BT v R e ONILNNOW
HUVNVId |z | SeUas y, [enuass3 @UbImoaa|qym LINN sxs 31a

NOILYIWHOANI SNIVLNOD ONIMYHA SIHL 10Naodd 31LIL 133HS

JJG

DRAWN DATE
27 Jun 25

9 OF 11

SHEET SIZE REVISION

DRAWN BY
SHEET

522.0

ZE
[23.62] . [20.55]

< [118.11] )
3000.0
600.0

600.0

T
&
&
&

[20.55] - [23.62] [23.62]

522.0

82 2 2 2 82
2.||"|33|"|33|"|33|"|2.|
Pt g Pt Pt Pl
| 29
_— —_
< ' o'
— 3 -
/O/O
—_
S~ —

AND CHASSIS ON THE OUTER EDGE OF THE WALL MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

2. WALL MOUNTS TO BE USED ON BOTTOM ROW OF CHASSIS, A CENTER COLUMN OF CHASSIS
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

3. SEE MOUNT ACCESSORY SHEET FOR DETAILS

1.



(@] O m <

‘ 'SWILSAS ¥VNVd A8 ONILIMM ‘[STHONII SYILIWITTIA NI THY
VSN ¥2}16 4O 'OYO8STIIH NI Q3ZIMOHLNY SSTINN ALYVd G¥IHL ANY OL ¥O - SNOISN3INIA d314103dS ISIMYIHLO SSITINN

13341S 113NN39 3N 6629 SIWILSAS ¥YNY1d OL SIOINYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA

“ONI _w_\/_m|_-w>m HVYNVY1d IHL ¥O S1ONA0Yd 40 ONIMNLOVANNYIN ‘ON L¥vd

A

3HL ¥O4 SISvVE SV a3SN 38 LON AVW ANV ATNO
$3S0dHNd NOILOIJSNI HO/ANY ‘NOLLYNTVAI >>® _>L ®> o 3 O.-—
S ‘ONIYIINIONS ‘NOILVOIILNIA! ‘NOILYWHOANI :
¢ 404 A311ddNS S| ONIMYYA SIHL ‘a3LISIHONd
SI SWILSAS ¥YNV1d 40 NOISSINYId NILLIMM w m _.h m m _ C m ww m _ o m.h _
IHL LNOHLIM ITOHM HO L¥Vd NI NOLLONAOYdIY H _>_._| H H H _\/_ _ m |_| m I_ D
ANY “ONI ‘SW3LSAS ¥VYNY1d OL AUV.13dO¥d
NOILVINHOSNI SNIVINOD ONIMVHA SIHL 19naoyd I7LIL 133HS

SIDE TRIM
THREAD ADAPTER

| ——Mé6X1.0 TO M4X0.7

M6X1.0 TO M4X0.7
THREAD ADAPTER

[4
It
]
®
o
[23.56]
598.5
TRIM BOTTOM

BOTTOM TRIM

M8X1.25 TO M4X0.7
THREAD ADAPTER

[23.60]
599.5

SIDE TRIM
M8X1.25 TO M4X0.7—
TRIM TOP

THREAD ADAPTER

M4X0.7 FHS

TRIM SIDE

(<]
1)

INSTALL M6 TO M4 THREAD ADAPTERS ON THE RIGHT AND TOP SIDE OF THE WALL.
A 5. REMOVE SPACING SET SCREWS ON THE LEFT AND BOTTOM SIDE OF THE WALL. REPLACE

WITH M8 TO M4 THREAD ADAPTERS.
4. USE M4X0.7 10mm LONG FLATHEAD SCREWS TO ATTACH TRIM, PLAN TOOL ACCESS

7. KEEP PERFORATION AREAS CLEAR FOR VENTILATION.

[3.07]
78.0
6.

JJG

DRAWN DATE
27 Jun 25

10 OF 11

SHEET SIZE REVISION

DRAWN BY
SHEET

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

ACCORDINGLY FOR EXTERNAL INTERFERENCES.
3. REMOVE ALIGNMENT PINS AND RETRACT POWER CONNECTOR FOR TOP TRIM ATTACHMENT

2. TRIM IS 2MM THICK
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1.



C

4 3 2 1
_ [3.94]
» [3.061.20] 100.0%/**
77.6£5.0 *** [79+.1 6]
7-.08
! ﬁ 201%59
é ] ) 1 %I o | | | II-|' ) o [ r||
— — My N XE — =t =AY L
. MK MK Mk i
L e e ane ;,
e R e e xRy
Sy K M DK % O
.= o) Bame = | = Baun m | m Bams = i“
Bosedl . — TR < DK Y O
| 14 — rEzn /T pSARN - IR T NAel
L [ y V S s s | |Il|n | | N — ;th | | R | — Lllj
1 [4.23]
107.5
[3 94] NOMINAL WITH '
— 100.0 * /** MOUNT BRACKETS
[3.94] , - [76.98] _ . [3.94] [3.90]
100.0 ** 1955.2 100.0 ** 99.1
8. KEEP PERFORATION AREAS CLEAR FOR VENTILATION.
7. INSTALL Mé6 TO M4 THREAD ADAPTERS ON THE RIGHT AND TOP SIDE OF THE WALLL.
6. REMOVE SPACING SET SCREWS ON THE LEFT AND BOTTOM SIDE OF THE WALL. REPLACE
WITH M8 TO M4 THREAD ADAPTERS.
5. ** ADDED HEIGHT/WIDTH DEPENDS ON WALL DIMENSIONS AND SENSOR CONFIGURATION.
4, * RECOMMENDED SPACING FOR ASSEMBLY TOOL ACCESS.
3. * MINIMUM RECOMMENDED OPENING FOR WALLS UNDER 2.5M, CONSULT MANUAL OR
PLANAR SALES FOR LARGER WALLS.
2. ENSURE THE DISPLAYS ARE MOUNTED FLAT, LEVEL AND PLUMB.
1. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
4 3

®
HJJ(/)
: -]
O
<
ZEQ
_(D:
Q-
g
o
620
Z -
>wo
mm%
0w
<z
|
a4
‘I- mer
w
sTe st 25
=2 ) D
%g:»%%w& Eg
,—IEU-Q:OO L
SOEEolRRwg o
SZsolUconr L
Elﬁmaiaagmég
S22y 2za00%
2280903
geszegEsboly
ZWIQQSMBDFZE
“ryO0rzEanQn>
02 PuZz3038005h
2sE0zQz,2022
IZZz<eTHasaen
>—JD_Q§>—ﬂfmu_><
zo22o0z0ko0&a &
80Z3u8o8gnhoz
0L BEFES <2553
ZE:EOSiEDOF&
EfS9awiES55zza
suUszEELEZZ2I30
SEoOFEZ2ESIN252
a5fLsB352208
T ['4 ['4
FEUEE2R3328%
| -
E 2
= >
N O
1
@ =
— O
20
—
G CD, o
2 - — z
Q =
[e] () x©
14 <
o o
1%}
b4
o
1%}
4
}
I 2
[=]
©) 3
[
D [
o)
(@]
o
| HZ
W
(24
L ZH
o
— %g
w =
40 =
F e
— ]
w W
g 24
7] <
DRAWN BY
DRAWN DATE
27 Jun 25

" 11 OF 11

SHEET SIZE REVISION Q

>



